Company:

Farm:

Well No:
API:

Surface Pipe:

DRILLERS LOG

MARK MORRISON Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977

KIMBERLIN County: WILSON

K-35 Sec: 3 TWP: 27 Range: 16E

15-205-28467 Location: 1000 FSL

23.4' -7" Location: 1855 FEL

Spot: NW,NE,SW,SE

Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 5 Drilled 9 7/8 HOLE SET 7"
34 LIME 39 Drilled 57/8" HOLE
108 SHALE 147
27 LIME 164
42 SHALE 206 Start 12/19/2018
36 LIME 242 Finished 12/21/2018
80 SHALE 322
201 LIME 523
125 SHALE 638 T.D. Hole 976
10 LIME 648 T.D. Pipe 971'
10 SHALE 648
6 OIL SAND 664
60 SHALE 724
32 LIME 756
19 SHALE 785
15 LIME 800
7 SHALE 807
4 LIME 811
5 SHALE 816
4 SANDY SH 820 ODOR
23 SHALE 843
22 SANDY SH 865
74 SHALE 939
10 OIL SAND 949 GOOD BLEED
1 COAL 950
SHALE T.D.













